

1. Nederlands (NL)

Producttitel

Cookinglife Zeef ø 20cm

Inhoud van het product of de set

- 1x RVS Zeef (ø 20 cm)
-

Gebruiksaanwijzingen

- Gebruik de zeef voor het zeven van droge ingrediënten (zoals bloem of poedersuiker).
 - Gebruik de zeef om vaste deeltjes uit vloeistoffen of sauzen te filteren.
 - Plaats de zeef boven een kom of pan en schud of roer het product er rustig doorheen.
-

Onderhouds- en reinigingsinstructies

- Handwas wordt aanbevolen: Spoel de zeef direct na gebruik af onder warm water.
 - Gebruik een zachte borstel en mild afwasmiddel om voedselresten uit het fijnmazige gaas te verwijderen.
 - Droog de zeef grondig na het wassen om roest- of kalkvlekken te voorkomen.
 - **Niet** geschikt voor de magnetron of oven.
-

Veiligheidsinstructies

- Wees voorzichtig met de randen van het gaas en de zeef om kleine snijwonden of prikken te voorkomen.
 - Houd de zeef uit de buurt van direct vuur of extreem hoge temperaturen.
-

Levensduurbeperkingen

-
- Dit product kan door kinderen onder toezicht van een volwassene worden gebruikt voor kook- en bakactiviteiten.
-

Afvoerinstructies

- Dit product is gemaakt van roestvrij staal (RVS).
 - Voer het product aan het einde van de levensduur af via de metaal- of ijzerrecycling volgens de lokale voorschriften.
-

Waarschuwingen (P-codes)

- N.V.T. (Niet Van Toepassing).
-

Gevareninformatie (H-codes)

- N.V.T. (Niet Van Toepassing).
-

Door deze richtlijnen te volgen, zorgt u voor een langdurige en optimale prestatie van uw product. Voor meer informatie of specifieke vragen kunt u contact opnemen met de klantenservice of de winkel waar u het product heeft aangeschaft.

2. English (EN)

Product Title

Cookinglife Sieve ø 20cm

Contents of the product or set

- 1x Stainless Steel Sieve (ø 20 cm)
-

User instructions

- Use the sieve for sifting dry ingredients (such as flour or icing sugar).
 - Use the sieve to filter solids from liquids or sauces.
 - Place the sieve over a bowl or pan and gently shake or stir the product through it.
-

Maintenance and cleaning instructions

- Hand wash is recommended: Rinse the sieve immediately after use under warm water.
 - Use a soft brush and mild detergent to remove food residue from the fine mesh.
 - Dry the sieve thoroughly after washing to prevent rust or limescale stains.
 - **Not** suitable for microwave or oven.
-

Safety Instructions

- Be careful with the edges of the mesh and the sieve to prevent minor cuts or pricks.
 - Keep the sieve away from direct heat or extremely high temperatures.
-

Age restrictions

- This product may be used by children under adult supervision for cooking and baking activities.
-

Disposal Instructions

- This product is made of stainless steel (SS).
 - Dispose of the product at the end of its lifespan via metal or iron recycling in accordance with local regulations.
-

Warnings (P-codes)

- N/A (Not Applicable).
-

Hazard information (H-codes)

- N/A (Not Applicable).
-

By following these guidelines, you ensure long-lasting and optimal performance of your product. For more information or specific questions, please contact customer service or the store where you purchased the product.

3. Deutsch (DE)

Produkttitel

Cookinglife Sieb ø 20cm

Inhalt des Produkts oder Sets

- 1x Sieb aus Edelstahl (ø 20 cm)
-

Gebrauchsanweisung

- Verwenden Sie das Sieb zum Sieben von trockenen Zutaten (wie Mehl oder Puderzucker).
 - Verwenden Sie das Sieb zum Filtern von Feststoffen aus Flüssigkeiten oder Saucen.
 - Platzieren Sie das Sieb über einer Schüssel oder einem Topf und schütteln oder rühren Sie das Produkt vorsichtig hindurch.
-

Wartungs- und Reinigungsanweisungen

-
- Handwäsche wird empfohlen: Spülen Sie das Sieb unmittelbar nach Gebrauch unter warmem Wasser ab.
 - Verwenden Sie eine weiche Bürste und mildes Spülmittel, um Speisereste aus dem feinmaschigen Netz zu entfernen.
 - Trocknen Sie das Sieb nach dem Waschen gründlich ab, um Rost- oder Kalkflecken zu vermeiden.
 - **Nicht** für die Mikrowelle oder den Backofen geeignet.
-

Sicherheitshinweise

- Seien Sie vorsichtig mit den Rändern des Netzes und des Siebs, um kleine Schnitte oder Stiche zu vermeiden.
 - Halten Sie das Sieb von direkter Hitze oder extrem hohen Temperaturen fern.
-

Altersbeschränkungen

- Dieses Produkt kann von Kindern unter Aufsicht von Erwachsenen für Koch- und Backaktivitäten verwendet werden.
-

Entsorgungsanweisungen

- Dieses Produkt besteht aus Edelstahl.
 - Entsorgen Sie das Produkt am Ende seiner Lebensdauer über das Metall- oder Eisenrecycling gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften.
-

Warnhinweise (P-Sätze)

- N.Z. (Nicht Zutreffend).
-

Gefahreninformationen (H-Sätze)

- N.Z. (Nicht Zutreffend).
-

Durch Befolgung dieser Richtlinien gewährleisten Sie eine langanhaltende und optimale Leistung Ihres Produkts. Für weitere Informationen oder spezifische Fragen wenden Sie sich bitte an den Kundenservice oder das Geschäft, in dem Sie das Produkt erworben haben.

4. Français (FR)

Titre du produit

Cookinglife Tamis ø 20cm

Contenu du produit ou du lot

- 1x Tamis en Acier Inoxydable (ø 20 cm)
-

Instructions d'utilisation

- Utilisez le tamis pour tamiser les ingrédients secs (comme la farine ou le sucre glace).
 - Utilisez le tamis pour filtrer les solides des liquides ou des sauces.
 - Placez le tamis au-dessus d'un bol ou d'une casserole et secouez ou remuez doucement le produit à travers.
-

Instructions d'entretien et de nettoyage

- Le lavage à la main est recommandé: Rincez le tamis immédiatement après utilisation sous l'eau chaude.
 - Utilisez une brosse douce et un détergent doux pour enlever les résidus alimentaires du tamis à mailles fines.
 - Séchez le tamis soigneusement après le lavage pour éviter les taches de rouille ou de calcaire.
 - **Ne pas** utiliser au micro-ondes ou au four.
-

Consignes de sécurité

- Soyez prudent avec les bords du tamis et du maillage pour éviter les petites coupures ou piqûres.
 - Gardez le tamis éloigné du feu direct ou des températures extrêmement élevées.
-

Restrictions d'âge

- Ce produit peut être utilisé par des enfants sous la surveillance d'un adulte pour des activités de cuisine et de pâtisserie.
-

Instructions d'élimination

- Ce produit est fabriqué en acier inoxydable (Inox).
 - Éliminez le produit en fin de vie via le recyclage du métal ou du fer conformément aux réglementations locales.
-

Avertissements (Codes P)

- S/O (Sans Objet).
-

Informations sur les Dangers (Codes H)

- S/O (Sans Objet).
-

En suivant ces directives, vous assurez une performance durable et optimale de votre produit. Pour plus d'informations ou des questions spécifiques, veuillez contacter le service client ou le magasin où vous avez acheté le produit.

5. Italiano (IT)

Titolo del prodotto

Cookinglife Setaccio ø 20cm

Contenuto del prodotto o del set

- 1x Setaccio in Acciaio Inossidabile (ø 20 cm)
-

Istruzioni per l'uso

- Utilizzare il setaccio per setacciare ingredienti secchi (come farina o zucchero a velo).
 - Utilizzare il setaccio per filtrare solidi da liquidi o salse.
 - Posizionare il setaccio sopra una ciotola o una pentola e scuotere o mescolare delicatamente il prodotto attraverso di esso.
-

Istruzioni per la manutenzione e la pulizia

- Si consiglia il lavaggio a mano: Sciacquare il setaccio immediatamente dopo l'uso sotto acqua calda.
 - Utilizzare una spazzola morbida e un detergente delicato per rimuovere i residui di cibo dalla rete a maglie fini.
 - Asciugare accuratamente il setaccio dopo il lavaggio per prevenire macchie di ruggine o calcare.
 - **Non** adatto per microonde o forno.
-

Istruzioni di sicurezza

- Prestare attenzione ai bordi della rete e del setaccio per prevenire piccoli tagli o punture.
 - Tenere il setaccio lontano da fuoco diretto o temperature estremamente elevate.
-

Restrizioni di età

- Questo prodotto può essere utilizzato dai bambini sotto la supervisione di un adulto per attività di cucina e pasticceria.
-

Istruzioni per lo smaltimento

- Questo prodotto è realizzato in acciaio inossidabile (Inox).
 - Smaltire il prodotto alla fine della sua vita utile tramite la raccolta differenziata di metallo o ferro in conformità con le normative locali.
-

Avvertenze (Codici P)

- N.A. (Non Applicabile).
-

Informazioni sui pericoli (Codici H)

- N.A. (Non Applicabile).
-

Seguendo queste linee guida, si garantisce una prestazione duratura e ottimale del prodotto. Per maggiori informazioni o domande specifiche, si prega di contattare il servizio clienti o il negozio dove è stato acquistato il prodotto.

6. Polski (PL)

Tytuł produktu

Cookinglife Sito ø 20cm

Zawartość produktu lub zestawu

- 1x Sito ze Stali Nierdzewnej (ø 20 cm)
-

Instrukcja użytkowania

- Używaj sita do przesiewania suchych składników (takich jak mąka lub cukier puder).
 - Używaj sita do filtrowania cząstek stałych z płynów lub sosów.
 - Umieść sito nad miską lub garnkiem i delikatnie potrząśnij lub wymieszaj przez nie produkt.
-

Instrukcje konserwacji i czyszczenia

- Zalecane jest mycie ręczne: Opłucz sito natychmiast po użyciu pod ciepłą wodą.
 - Użyj miękkiej szczotki i łagodnego detergentu do usunięcia resztek jedzenia z drobnej siatki.
 - Dokładnie wysusz sito po umyciu, aby zapobiec plamom rdzy lub kamienia.
 - **Nie** nadaje się do kuchenki mikrofalowej ani piekarnika.
-

Instrukcje bezpieczeństwa

- Zachowaj ostrożność przy krawędziach siatki i sita, aby zapobiec drobnym skaleczeniom lub ukłuciom.
 - Trzymaj sito z dala od bezpośredniego ognia lub bardzo wysokich temperatur.
-

Ograniczenia wiekowe

- Ten produkt może być używany przez dzieci pod nadzorem osoby dorosłej do czynności związanych z gotowaniem i pieczeniem.
-

Instrukcje utylizacji

- Produkt ten jest wykonany ze stali nierdzewnej.
 - Zużyte sito należy usunąć poprzez recykling metali lub żelaza zgodnie z lokalnymi przepisami.
-

Ostrzeżenia (Kody P)

- N/D (Nie Dotyczy).
-

Informacja o zagrożeniach (Kody H)

- N/D (Nie Dotyczy).
-

Postępując zgodnie z niniejszymi wytycznymi, zapewniasz długotrwałą i optymalną wydajność swojego produktu. Aby uzyskać więcej informacji lub zadać konkretne pytania, skontaktuj się z obsługą klienta lub sklepem, w którym zakupiono produkt.

7. Español (ES)

Título del producto

Cookinglife Colador ø 20cm

Contenido del producto o juego

- 1x Colador de Acero Inoxidable (ø 20 cm)
-

Instrucciones de uso

- Utilice el colador para tamizar ingredientes secos (como harina o azúcar glas).
 - Utilice el colador para filtrar sólidos de líquidos o salsas.
 - Coloque el colador sobre un bol o cacerola y agite o revuelva suavemente el producto a través de él.
-

Instrucciones de mantenimiento y limpieza

-
- Se recomienda lavar a mano: Enjuague el colador inmediatamente después de su uso con agua tibia.
 - Utilice un cepillo suave y un detergente suave para eliminar los residuos de comida de la malla fina.
 - Seque el colador completamente después de lavarlo para prevenir manchas de óxido o cal.
 - **No** apto para microondas ni horno.
-

Instrucciones de seguridad

- Tenga cuidado con los bordes de la malla y del colador para prevenir pequeños cortes o pinchazos.
 - Mantenga el colador alejado del fuego directo o de temperaturas extremadamente altas.
-

Restricciones de edad

- Este producto puede ser utilizado por niños bajo la supervisión de un adulto para actividades de cocina y repostería.
-

Instrucciones de eliminación

- Este producto está fabricado en acero inoxidable (Inox).
 - Deseche el producto al final de su vida útil a través del reciclaje de metal o hierro de acuerdo con las regulaciones locales.
-

Advertencias (Códigos P)

- N/A (No Aplicable).
-

Información sobre peligros (Códigos H)

- N/A (No Aplicable).
-

Siguiendo estas directrices, asegura un rendimiento duradero y óptimo de su producto. Para más información o preguntas específicas, póngase en contacto con el servicio de atención al cliente o la tienda donde adquirió el producto.

8. Svenska (SE)

Produkttitel

Cookinglife Sil ø 20cm

Setets innehåll

- 1x Sil i Rostfritt Stål (ø 20 cm)
-

Användarinstruktioner

- Använd silen för att sikta torra ingredienser (som mjöl eller florsocker).
 - Använd silen för att filtrera fasta partiklar från vätskor eller såser.
 - Placera silen över en skål eller kastrull och skaka eller rör försiktigt produkten genom den.
-

Underhålls- och Rengöringsinstruktioner

- Handdisk rekommenderas: Skölj silen omedelbart efter användning under varmt vatten.
 - Använd en mjuk borste och mildt diskmedel för att ta bort matrester från det finmaskiga nätet.
 - Torka silen noggrant efter diskning för att förhindra rost- eller kalkfläckar.
 - **Ej** lämplig för mikrovågsugn eller ugn.
-

Säkerhetsinstruktioner

- Var försiktig med nätets och silens kanter för att undvika små skärsår eller stick.
 - Håll silen borta från direkt eld eller extremt höga temperaturer.
-

Åldersbegränsningar

- Denna produkt kan användas av barn under uppsikt av en vuxen för matlagings- och bakningsaktiviteter.
-

Avfallshanteringsinstruktioner

- Denna produkt är tillverkad av rostfritt stål.
 - Kassera produkten vid slutet av dess livslängd via metall- eller järnåtervinning i enlighet med lokala föreskrifter.
-

Varningar (P-koder)

- E.T. (Ej Tillämpligt).
-

Faroinformation (H-koder)

- E.T. (Ej Tillämpligt).
-

Genom att följa dessa riktlinjen säkerställer du en långvarig och optimal prestanda hos din produkt. För mer information eller specifika frågor, vänligen kontakta kundtjänsten eller butiken där du köpte produkten.